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Ad Hoc Report: COVID-19 Impact on Academic Programs
2020 CSD Education Survey for Academic Year 2019-2020

Number of Departments Where Searches How COVID-19 Affected Department Hiring Processes
for Faculty Were Affected by COVID-19 (Open-Ended)

Pause, Hiring Freeze, and/or _ 53
Delayed Hiring Timeline
Budget Cuts, Decreased

Revenue, and/or Cancelled - 21
Search

Virtual Interviews and/or
Limits on Travel/Campus Visits - 21

Failed Search . 5

Number of Responses

ves =No 0 20 40 60
Note: 302 (91%) of 331 institutions completed Note: 85 (99%) of the 86 institutions that reported that their
the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 298 institutions faculty searches were impacted by COVID-19 described how
responded fo this question, 16 of which their searches were impacted.

reported “Don’t know.”

Number of Departments that Reported Experiencing Challenges Brought On by COVID-19
(Check All That Apply)

Clinical education challenges  [NNNNINIGNGNGEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEEEEEEE 278
Faculty work/life balance challenges | 232
Research challenges NG 204
Challenges in course delivery [ NNELEIE 001
Academic program administrative challenges | NN 170
Student support challenges |G 1450

Number of Responses
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Note: 302 (?1%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded to this question.



Challenges Brought On

by COVID-19: Course Delivery

(Open-Ended)

Distance learning - using technology

Different teaching options/student assessment/student
engagement

Access to technology/internet

Steep learning curve for tech/increased workload

Access to content materials

Planning labs, comprehensive exams, group work

Safety/scheduling/use of physical space

0 20
Note: 302 (?1%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded to this question.
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On by COVID-19: Research

(Open-Ended)

140

Collecting data | G 144

Access to lab facilities/limit on people in lab/provide PPE

Changing research format/type

Delayed/suspended projects

Impact on dissemination of findings/travel restrictions

External and internal funding

Student participation/impact - get other jobs/focus on
schoolwork or family/child care/can't pay them

Administrative delays/limits/focus on teaching changes -
IRB

Note: 302 (?1%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded to this question.
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Challenges Brought On by COVID-19: Student Support
(Open-Ended)

Mental heol‘rh/ex’rro student supporT needed/sociol _ 94
connections issues
Financial Issues Aid/WOI’k _ 35
study/jobs/food/housing/program costs
student safety/physical health || N A I 27

Tech support/challenges for both classes and support
services - 12

Access for students with disabilities [l 11
Family/child care concerns/stressful home environment [l 10

Academic performance/attendace [} 5
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Note: 302 (91%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded to this question.

Challenges Brought On by COVID-19: Academic Program Administration
(Open-Ended)
Budget reduction/salary and benefits cuts/furloughs _ 103
Decreased applications/enrollment/deferrals _ 51
Hiring freeze/losing faculty positions - 15
Meeting requirements (accred, state, institution) - 12

Increased attrition - 10
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Note: 302 (?1%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded fo this question.



Challenges Brought On by COVID-19: Clinical Education
(Open-Ended)

Availability of placements || NG 5y
Telepractice shift || N GGG 110
Getting clinical hours [N 34
Clinical simulation | NN A 74
Social distancing requirements/safety/PPE [l 17

Demands to meet telepractice/simulation regulations | 7

Clinic funding/lose supervisor positions/hire more to meet B
demand for telepractice
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Note: 302 (?1%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded to this question.

Challenges Brought On by COVID-19: Work-Life Balance
(Open-Ended)

Caring for self or dependents/ physical health 126

Increased workload 126

Stress/Adapting to changes in work demands/financial
worries

~0
(3]

Missing contact with coworkers I 4
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Note: 302 (?91%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded to this question.



Strategies to Address COVID-19 Challenges: Course Delivery
(Open-Ended)

Tech support - new equipment/IT support/internet access _ 104
Training/instructional support - in both tech and best _ 77
teaching practices
Teaching options - online, hybrid, in-person _ 48
Administrative support/flexibility - teaching opftions, _ 43
physical space, financial support for materials
Faculty mentoring/expertise - 17

Flexibility of faculty (assignments/assessments/deadlines) - 8
and students (learning tech)
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Note: 302 (91%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded to this question.

Strategies to Address COVID-19 Challenges: Research
(Open-Ended)

Administrative support - IRB approval, PPE supplies, access
I, 52
to labs
Adapting research methods - virfual/other data collection _ 30
Adapting research type - lit review, databases, surveys _ 14
Flexibility - fenure and grant extensions _ 12
Tech support _ 8

Work on tasks that can be completed remotely - [

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
Note: 302 (?1%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded fo this question.



Strategies to Address COVID-19 Challenges: Student Support
(Open-Ended)

Regular communication/virtual availabiity - | G 75
Administrative/tech/financial support _ 56
Mental Health/wellness resources _ 29

Flexibility with class and clinic formats _ 15

Social activities/peer mentoring - NSSLHA events, clubs - 8
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Note: 302 (?1%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded to this question.

Strategies to Address COVID-19 Challenges: Academic Program Administration
(Open-Ended)

Administrative/financial/hiring support _ 44
IT/Tech support _ 22
Regular communication/faculty teamwork _ 19
Training/Teaching/Learning Centers _ 13
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Note: 302 (91%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded to this question.



Strategies to Address COVID-19 Challenges: Clinical Education
(Open-Ended)

Telepractice |G 104
Ciinical simulations | IEEG_GTT 73

Changes to supervision/clinical hour requirements I
(CAA/CFCC, state regulations)

Administrative/financial/hiring support | NGz 21

Community/alumni support/Flexibility of external
placements I 20

In-person options with safety precautions (e.g., curbside,
PPE support) I 7

IT/Tech support | EEGEGIN 17

Training [l 6

o
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Note: 302 (91%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded to this question.

Strategies to Address COVID-19 Challenges: Work-Life Balance
(Open-Ended)

Flexibility in schedule/location of work 27

22

Supportive coworkers/communication/connection

Institution resources/counseling _ 15
Self-care - physical/mental health, clear boundaries between work _ 1
and home tasks
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Note: 302 (?1%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 293 institutions responded fo this question.



Additional Resources or Information that Would Ease the Challenges Brought on by COVID-19
(Open-Ended)

Flexibility in Telepractice and/or Clinical Practicum
Standards

Financial Support and/or More Faculty

Virtual Townhalls and Opportunities to Connect
WithCAPCSD/ASHA Leadership and/or Other Programs

Greater Number/Coorindation of Clinical
Placements/Clinical Observation Opportunities/Resources

Access to New Technologies for Virtual Education

Continued Free Learning Pass Access

Move to CBE Model for Clinical Requirement
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Note: 302 (91%) of 331 institutions completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 125 institutions responded to this question.

COVID-19's Impact on Student Graduation

Number of
Area of Study and Degree Type Existing Programs Repol:;gg rgg;:;: ?r: grtiir:tsiownhvzf:
Programs Responding Student Graduation Delayed
Due to COVID-19
Undergraduate 272 250 (92%) 9 (4%) 14
Audiology
Clinical Doctorate: Entry Level 80 74 (93%) 2 (3%) 2
Clinical Doctorate: Post Entry Level 4 2 (50%) 0 (0%) 0
Speech-Language Pathology
Master's 290 275 (95%) 58 (21%) 220
Clinical Doctorate: Post Entry Level 8 7 (88%) 2 (29%) 6
Research Doctorate 83 78 (94%) 7 (9%) 11
Total 737 686 (93%) 78 (11%) 253




COVID-19’s Impact on Student Enroliment in Fall 2020

Number of Number of Programs That
Enrolled More Enrolled Less Engu:ol:zg
Area of Study and Degree Type Existing Programs Than Expected Than Expected P
R - X Number of
Programs Responding Students in Fall Students in Fall .
2020 2020 Students in
Fall 2020
Audiology
Clinical Doctorate: Entry Level 80 74 (93%) 3 (4%) 20 (27%) 51 (69%)
Clinical Doctorate: Post Entry Level 4 2 (50%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 2 (100%)
Speech-Language Pathology
Master’s 290 275 (95%) 27 (10%) 54 (20%) 194 (71%)
Clinical Doctorate: Post Entry Level 8 7 (88%) 0 (0%) 1 (14%) 6 (86%)
Research Doctorate 83 75 (90%) 2 (3%) 14 (19%) 59 (79%)
Total 465 433 (93%) 32 89 312
Existing Telepractice Resources and Simulations
Number of Programs That
Have Sufficient Resources to Teach Have Sufficient Simulations Available to
Telepractice in the Curriculum Use
Area of Study and Existing Progrq.ms Yes No Progra-ms Yes No
Degree Type Programs Responding Responding
Audiology
Clinical Doctorate:
Entry Level 80 62 (78%) 48 (77%) 14 (23%) 69 (86%) 55 (80%) 14 (20%)
Speech-Language
Pathology

Master's 290 272 (94%) 249 (92%) 23 (8%) 273 (94%) 247 (90%) 26 (10%)




Resources Programs Need for Effectively Using Telepractice and Simulation in Clinical Education: Clinical Entry-
Level Master’s SLP Programs
(Open-Ended)

Greater Vorie’ry/Number of ngh—QuollTy Simulations, _ 67

Access to Simucase, Access to SimLab

Greater Variety/Number of Communications Devices _ 24
(iPads, Laptops, Cameras, Other Hardware)

Additional Clinical Supervisors and/or Personnel || NG 19

Financial Support || GG 18

HIPPA Compliant Software || I 13

Training Resources and Professional Development on B
Telepractice/Simulation Technologies

Flexibility in Simulation/Telepractice Hours [l ¢

Virtual Diagnostic Tools and Assessments [l 7
Number of Responses
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Note: 275 (95%) of 290 clinical entry-level master’s SLP programs completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 168 clinical
entry-level master’s SLP programs responded to this question.

Resources Programs Need for Effectively Using Telepractice and Simulation in Clinical Education: Clinical Entry-
Level Audiology Programs
(Open-Ended)

Greater VGrieTY/NUmber of ngh-QUOllTy Simulations, _ 13

Access to Simucase, Access to SimLab

Financial Support [ N 7
Additional Clinical Supervisors and/or Personne! || RNRNNENENGNGGE ¢

Training Resources and Professional Development on I
Telepractice/Simulation Technologies

Greater Variety/Number of Communications Devices I
(iPads, Laptops, Cameras, Other Hardware)

HIPPA Compliant Software | I 2

Flexibility in Simulation/Telepractice Hours [l 1 Number of Responses

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

Note: 74 (93%) of 80 clinical enfry-level audiology programs completed the 2020 CSD Education Survey. 37 clinical entry-
level audiology programs responded to this question.



